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CONGRATULATIONS
TO OUR STARS OF THE WEEK AND HEAD TEACHER AWARDS

Thank you to everyone who were able to come and support our Sports
Day.  Mixed age groups in House teams took part in a range of

activities plus the obligatory parents running race and a toddler running
race.  The children each enjoyed an ice lolly kindly provided by the

PTA.  Long Earred Owls (Red) won and were presented with a trophy
cup.

Our Gardening Club was presented with a ‘Planting for Pollinators’
plaque having entered the ‘Wells in Bloom Schools Competition 2024’.

Their planted wheelbarrow will be displayed in the Bishop’s Palace
Gardens and up against many other schools who have entered the

competition with an award ceremony taking place on Thursday 4th July.  





This week, Squirrels Class visited
the Community Farm in line with

the Science Curriculum learning all
about plants.  They explored the

poly tunnels identifying plants, got
to taste some fresh vegetables,
took part in a cooking activity

making spring rolls and sowed their
own seeds.  They also learnt about
habitats and insects and had lots of

fun!



'The whole school were very lucky to have some
African drumming and dancing workshops last
week. Two men from The Ivory Coast showed

them their drumming skills and taught everyone
a dance including some chanting. It was so nice

to see everyone enjoying themselves in the
sunshine and getting into the music! Thank you

to the PTA for their hard work fundraising so that
we can enjoy events like this!'



ESSENTIAL DATES
Monday 24th June - deadline for ordering class photos/Y6 leaver photos

Monday 24th - Friday 28th June - Y5/Y6 Kilve Court Residential
Friday 28th June - PTA Cookery - Squirrels

Tuesday 2nd July - Year 6 induction day at Chew Valley School
Wednesday 3rd July - Mobile Library KS2

Wednesday 3rd July - Bristol Museum - Y3/4
Friday 5th July - Bristol Museum - Y5/6

Thursday 11th July - Y5/Y6 Chew Sports Event
Saturday 13th July - Village Fete 2-5pm

Wednesday 17th July - Mobile Library KS1

Monday 22nd July - Mrs Cathy Brown’s retirement service - 11am at St Laurence Church
Tuesday 23rd July - Y6 Leavers Service 9.15 am at St Laurence Church

Tuesday 23rd July - Last day of term

2024/2025
Monday 2nd September - INSET day
Tuesday 3rd September - INSET day

Wednesday 4th September - first day of term


